

101685745

## ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEDIE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF MEE



1. Name of conveying party (ies):  a) Michael J. Davidson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Schlumberger Technologies, Inc. Street Address: 150 Baytech Drive City: San Jose, CA 95134-2303 Country: United States of America
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  OGRASSIVE STREET Address: City: Country
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No. (s): N/A Title: DEFECT INSPECTION EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT WITH IN-SITU STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF DEFECT DATA DURING INSPECTION	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	I numbers attached?  Yes  X  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Christopher Talbot Legal Department Schlumberger Technologies, Inc. 150 Baytech Drive San Jose, CA 95134  /2001 GTON11 00000489 190603 09828345	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached docume
Christopher Talbot Reg. 47,124 Name of person signing  Christopher Talbot Reg. 47,124 Signature	er G. Tallet G. re,

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the Michael J. Davidson, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Schlumberger Technologies, Inc., a undersigned, corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 Baytech Drive, San Jose, California 95134, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(X)	which has been executed	by the undersigned concurrently herewith,	
( )	which was filed on	and assigned Serial No.	

and is entitled: "DEFECT INSPECTION EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT WITH IN-SITU STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF DEFECT DATA DURING INSPECTION" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage. license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed this 18 day of FEB , 20 01

State of Cregon

County of Washington

Michael J. David Spersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/ their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL AMY F. BARNARD NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 318134 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 2002

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Michael J. Davidson

Page 1

**PATENT** REEL: 011707 FRAME: 0576